

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 357 OF 2024

Mr. Banarsi Prasad Kushwaha

Applicant (Orig.
.. Plain)

Versus

Ramaji Shivmangal Singh and Anr.

.. Respondents

-
- Mr. Rakeshkumar Tiwari, Advocate for Applicant.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 26, 2024.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Tiwari, learned Advocate for Applicant.
- 2.** In the present case it is seen that the impugned order is a judgment dismissing the Suit proceedings on merits.
- 3.** Registry / Department is directed to verify whether the challenge to the said judgment in the Civil Revision Application is maintainable or otherwise before this Court and accordingly make a report to this Court on or before the next date.
- 4.** Stand over to **2nd September 2024.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Digitally signed by
AJAY TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2024.08.26
16:06:30 +0530